
Whittier (8-10) -vs- Redlands (9-11)
10/13/2018 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/13/2018
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center
Attendance: 67
Officials: Buddy Olds   Peter Sophabmixay   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Whittier 3 3 0 0 6
Redlands 2 1 1 3 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:00 WHIT G Hans Zdolsek
1st 3:26 UR G Billy Clifford
1st 2:31 WHIT G Hans Zdolsek
1st 2:07 UR G-E Kyle Jackson
1st 0:42 WHIT G Hans Zdolsek
2nd 5:48 UR G-E Kyle Jackson
2nd 4:28 WHIT G-E Ricardo Reyes Jr.
2nd 0:26 WHIT G Kalani Fouts
2nd 0:07 WHIT G Chad Portugal
3rd 5:47 UR G Grant Curry
4th 4:11 UR G Spencer Allen
4th 3:00 UR G Billy Clifford
4th 2:18 UR G-E Ilan Dayan

Team Statistics

WHIT UR
Shots 32 28
Goals 6 7
Assists 2 5
Points 8 12
Exclusions 11 4
Steals 14 6
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:21 WHIT E Eric Borunda
2nd 1:09 WHIT E Kyle Aguilar
2nd 3:58 WHIT E Kalani Fouts
2nd 4:50 UR E Carter Kerwin
2nd 6:11 WHIT E Hans Zdolsek
2nd 7:01 WHIT E Cornelis Kriek
3rd 1:57 UR E Ilan Dayan
3rd 3:12 WHIT E Paul Pittion
3rd 4:04 UR E Kyle Jackson
3rd 7:40 WHIT E Hans Zdolsek
4th 0:08 WHIT E Murat Ersoz
4th 2:37 WHIT E Toby Chung
4th 5:42 UR E Carter Kerwin
4th 6:16 WHIT E Hans Zdolsek
4th 7:11 WHIT E Carlos Heredia Viteri



Individual
 
 
Whittier 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Murat Ersoz 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0-0
2 Kalani Fouts 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Hans Zdolsek 5 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0-0

4
Carlos Heredia
Viteri 6 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0-0

5 Emilio Maldonado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Cornelis Kriek 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kyle Aguilar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Marc-Andre Roy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 William Deprez 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
10 Andrew Valencia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Quinn LaCoursiere 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Chad Portugal 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Nick Hyden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Paul Pittion 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
17 Malcolm Niskey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Toby Chung 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0-2
19 Eric Borunda 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-1

21
Spencer
LaCoursiere 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22 Ricardo Reyes Jr. 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
25 Youssef Zaaza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 32 6 2 8 11 2 14 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Murat Ersoz 32:00 7 13

Totals 7 13

Redlands 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Chris Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Spencer Allen 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2-0
3 Carter Kerwin 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 1-0
4 Cooper Krause 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0-0
5 Reece Koe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sean Todd 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Chris Frejlach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Grant Curry 6 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 0-0
9 Kyle Jackson 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0-1
10 Billy Clifford 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Ilan Dayan 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Mitchell Walker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Carl Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alec Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Tyler Strabel 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jasen Swan 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
17 Ty Williams 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Karan Akcan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bradley Clinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Tor Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Christopher Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 7 5 12 4 11 6 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Chris Martinez 32:00 6 11

Totals 6 11


